
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07945666 

Name of Company 

Critical Proof Limited 

|i We 
Sandra Lilhan Mundy Alan Peter Whalley 
Latimer House 3 Wesley Gate 
5 Cumberland Place Queen's Road 
Southampton Reading 
$015 2BH RG1 4AP 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 18 June 2013 

Signed so Date 18 June 2013 

James Cowper LLP 
Latimer House 

§ Cumberland Place =" lm 
Ref JCRIOO7L/SM/PW/TRIIR/JM 

19/06/2013 #176 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

For Official Use 
Pine ne Rare 

W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Critical Proof Limited 

on the 18 June 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name kA Low OWE Gi 

Signed Glew 
wa A" 4 

Dated (tfoe [13 



Critical Proof Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 June 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Book Debts 1,842 07 Uncertain 
Cash at Bank 1,041 00 1,041 00 
Website 5,000 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets avaitable for preferential creditors 4,041 00 

Date [Foo/i3 

~ 

Signature Woegt 

“ 



Critical Proof Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 June 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total! assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 4,041 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,041 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
1,041 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,041 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,041 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,041 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 15,262 11 
Directors’ Loan 2,127 17 
Banks/Institutions 7,500 00 
Customs & Excise 7,300 00 

32,189 28 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (31,148 28) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (31,148 28) 

tssued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (31,248 28) 

Signature | le- Date LF [ob 113 



Critical Proof Limited 

Notes to the statement of affairs 

1 The Company's directors estimate the value of the Company's website to be £5,000 There have been no offers for the website 

currently and as such the estimated reatisable value of the asset is unknown 

2 The Company has no other assets 

3 Lloyds TSB Bank have provided a joan to the Company that is personally guaranteed by one of the directors 

4 The Company did not employ any staff as such there 1s no provision for preferential creditors 

5 The directors have each contributed towards the ongoing funding of the Company through a directors’ loan account The value of 
their claims is estimated to be £2,077 

6 Anumber of creditors have been included without a statement of affairs figure as the Company Is unsure as to the level of their 

claim 

7 inclusion on the list of creditors does not bind the creditors or the liquidator to the amount shown 

8 Exclusion from the list of creditors does not prevent a creditor from making a valid claim in the liquidation 

9 No matenal transactions have taken place between the signing of the statement of affairs and the meeting of creditors


